## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-142**

## **RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIAL POLICE OFFICERS FOR 2021**

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Belmar that the following persons are hereby appointed and confirmed effective immediately:

Class I Jared E. Conte

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.11, the above person shall not commence their duties as a special law enforcement officer until they have successfully completed the Monmouth County Police Academy course for SLEO I June 14, 2021 to June 24, 2021.

The following shall be appointed immediately:

Class I Armando Caballero-Sanchez

Class II Austin E. Hershenhorn

offered the above resolution and moved its adoption, seconded by and adopted by the following vote on roll call:

Council Members: AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT Mr. Brennan Mr. Carvelli Mr. McCracken Ms. Wann Mayor Walsifer

Adopted:

## **RESOLUTION NO 2021-143**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONS FOR THE BELMAR FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Borough Council has been advised that the following have submitted applications to join the Volunteer Hook & Ladder Fire Department as probationary members:

Jacob Whitworth Jarrod C. Rubin Jr. Corey Menafra

WHEREAS, Borough Council has been advised that the following have submitted applications to join Goodwill Hose Fire Company and probationary members:

Ashley Noble

WHEREAS, each application was reviewed by the Belmar Police Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Belmar that the above application be hereby approved.

offered the above resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by and adopted by the following vote on roll call:

Council Members: AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT Mayor Walsifer Mr. Brennan Mr. McCracken Mr. Carvelli Ms. Wann

Adopted: